International Amateur Radio Union Region 1
2017 General Conference – Landshut, Germany
16 – 23 September 2017
International Amateur Radio Union Region 1
Registered at the Swiss Association Register, Chamber of Commerce, c/o Baer-Nutz-AG,
Scheuermattstrasse 8A, CH-6330 Cham ZG, File No. CH660.0.019.990-1
Subject: QR Code on QSL Cards
Society DARC Country: Germany

Additional fields:
LA17_C3_47 DARC - QR Code on QSL Cards Page 6
Code field name data type code data type
0 QTH 3 STRING
1 AGE 4 UINT8
2 A_INDEX 4 UINT8
3 ANT_AZ 4 UINT8
4 ANT_EL 4 UINT8
5 CHECK 4 UINT8
6 CLASS 3 STRING
7 COMMENT 3 STRING
8 CONTACTED_OP 3 STRING
9 CONTEST_ID 3 STRING
10 COUNTRY 4 UINT8
Table 6: Excerpt from fields.csv
Bands:
Code Band Lower Freq (MHz) Upper Freq (MHz)
0 2190 m  0.1357  0.1378
1 630 m  0.472  0.479
2 560 m  0.501  0.504
3 160 m  1.8 2.0
4 80 m  3.5 4.0
5 60 m  5.102 5.4065
6 40 m  7.0  7.3
7 30 m  10.100  10.150
8 20 m  14.0  14.35
9 17 m  18.068 18.168
10 15 m  21.0  21.45
11 12 m  24.890 24.990
12 10 m  28.0  29.7
13 6 m  50 54
14 4 m  70 71
15 2 m  144 148
16 1.25 m  222 225
17 70 cm  420 450
18 33 cm  902 928
19 23 cm  1240 1300
20 13 cm  2300 2450
21 9 cm  3300 3500
22 6 cm  5650 5925
23 3 cm  10000 10500
24 1.25 cm  24000 24250
25 6 mm  47000 47200
26 4 mm  75500 81000
27 2.5 mm  119980 120020
28 2 mm  142000 149000
LA17_C3_47 DARC - QR Code on QSL Cards Page 7
29 1 mm  241000 250000
Modes:
Code Mode
0 AM
1 ATV
2 CHIP
3 CLO
4 CONTESTI
5 CW
6 DIGITALVOICE
7 DOMINO
8 DSTAR
9 FAX
10 FM
11 FSK441
12 HELL
13 ISCAT
14 JT4
15 JT6M
16 JT9
17 JT44
18 JT65
19 MFSK
20 MT63
21 OLIVIA
22 OPERA